
 

 
 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED SUPPLIERS 
 

The following is a list of suppliers who have worked at Pennard House in the past.  

Please note this is not an exhaustive list & often changes as we hear about new suppliers.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Florists  
Common Farm Flowers  Common Farm Flowers Georgie and Fabrizio  

01963 32883 
Copper Green  Copper Green Wedding 

Flowers 
hello@copper-green.co.uk  
07821151013 

Field Good Flowers  Field Good Flowers sophie@fieldgoodflowers.co.uk 
07710415755 

Honey Suckle Flowers  Honeysuckle Flower Co. flowers@honeysuckleflower.co.uk 
07745 697 777 

Isabloom Floral Design  Wedding & Events Florist- 
isabloom 

isabloomfloraldesign@gmail.com 
07712631689 

Julia Moore Floral Design  Julia Moore Floral Design  Sales@juliamoorefloraldesigns.co.uk 
07538072279 

Lunaria  Lunaria deborah@lunariasomerset.com 
 

Shirley’s Designs  Shirley's Designs  shbaldwin1@aol.com 
07891616988 

Wren & May  Wren & May Flowers wrenandmayflowers@gmail.com 
Victoria - 07766004375 
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Photographers  
Allison Dewey  Wedding photographer 

Brighton 
allison@allisondeweyphotography.co.uk 
 

Anna & Adam  Luna Wedding Photography info@lunaweddings.co.uk  
07841405014  

Carla  
The Unbridled  

The Unbridled carla@theunbridled.co.uk 
 

Freya Steele  Freya Steele Photography freyasteelephotography@gmail.com 
 

Jackie  
Fox & Beau  

Fox and Beau Photography hello@foxandbeau.co.uk  
0787302435 

John Barwood  John Barwood Photography jbarwood@me.com 
 

Katrina  Captured by Katrina info@capturedbykatrina.co.uk 
07973249858 

Lauren Juliette  Lauren Juliette Wedding 
Photography UK 

enquiries@laurenjuliette.com 
 

Ryan Goold  Ryan Goold Photographer ryangooldphotography@live.co.uk 
07984891520 

Simon Biffen  Simon Biffen Photography info@simonbiffenphotography.co.uk 
 

Steph Newton  Steph Newton Photography hello@stephnewtonphotography.com 
07709323229 

The Shannons  Home - The Shannons hello@theshannons.photography 
 

 

 

 

 

Videographers  
Marcus Slade  Marcus Slade Films marcussladefilms@hotmail.com 

 
OWP Weddings  OWP Wedding Videography  info@owpweddings.co.uk 

 
Paul Van  Paul Van Videographer  iampaulvan@gmail.com 

 
Sparks Film  Sparks Film  sam@sparks-film.co.uk 

07501598672 
Pixaplace Weddings  Pixaplace Weddings enquiries@pixaplaceweddings.co.uk 

07807910333 
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Celebrants  
Tara  Wedding Celebrant 

Ceremonies 
hello@tarathecelebrant.co.uk 
07545 972910 

Juliette  Celebrant Ceremonies 
Juliette Williams 

hello@juliettebytheseacelebrant.co.uk 
07736062976 

Fi  Humanist Celebrant | 
Wedding Ceremonies 

fi@fitillard.com 
07957 560731 

Lynn  Ceremonies with Lynn 
Whitmarsh-Williams 

lynn@lynnroseceremonies.co.uk 
07969 324724 

 

Confetti 
Proper Confetti Biodegradable Confetti support@properconfetti.com 

 
Shropshire Petals Biodegradable Confetti 

Shropshire Petals 
enquiries@shropshirepetals.co.uk 
01952 691553 

 

Hair & Make-up Artists  
Abi Constanza 
Hair only   

Abigail Constanza bridal@abigailconstanza.com 
 

Bridal by Naomi  
Hair & makeup 

Bridal By Naomi bridalbynaomi@gmail.com  
0777 590 8299  

Elle Hitchens  
Makeup only  

ellehitchensmakeup elle@ellehitchens.co.uk 
07919 204190 

Evie Smith  
Hair & makeup 

Evie Smith: Bridal Makeup 
And Hair 

contact@eviesmakeup.com 
07794744906 

Harriet Gallon 
Hair & makeup 

Harriet Gallon Makeup & Hair info@harrietgallon.com 
 

Isobel While  
Hair & makeup  

Wedding Makeup Artist & 
Hair Stylist 

isabel@bridalstyling.co.uk 
07971565202 

Leanna Biggs 
Hair & makeup  

Leanna Biggs Makeup & Hair hello@leannabiggsmakeupandhair.com 
 

Rebecca Green 
Make-up only  

Skin Care Body Clinic hello@somabodyclinic.com 
07789 772439 

Tracy Pallari  
Hair & makeup 

Tracy Pallari | Bridal Hair & 
Makeup Artist 

info@tracypallari.com 
07824886882 
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Wedding Styling  
Ambience Venue Styling Wedding & Event Stylist enquiries@ambiencevenuestyling.com 

0800 043 9163 
Emily K Weddings Emily K Weddings hello@emilykweddings.com 

07901105673 
Sage & Belle Wedding Venue Styling, 

Stationery 
vickie@sageandbelle.co.uk 
 

The Flower Press Theflowerpress.uk 
 

jane@theflowerpress.uk 
 

 

 

Prop Hire  
Coppermill Hire  The Coppermill Hire Co info@coppermillhire.co.uk 

Tom- 07796132641 
Devon Haybales  Devon Bales & Event Hire info@devonbales.co.uk 

07367 684903 
Something For Everyone  Something For Everyone 

Event Decor Hire 
Hello@sfehire.co.uk 
07988 730228 

The Hire Supplier  thehiresupplier.co.uk hireme@hirethesupplier.co.uk 
 

The Planning Lounge  The Planning Lounge info@theplanninglounge.co.uk 
07712625382 

Timber and Tally  Garden Games Hire for Your 
Special Day 

chrisgosling@timberandtally.co.uk 
07938 845193 

Valentina Hire  Valentina Hire Company valentinahire@hotmail.com 
07941489744 

Virginias Vintage  Furniture & Decor Hire hello@virginiasvintagehire.co.uk 
01404 861743 

 

 

Singing Waiters  
Bravo  Award Winning Singing 

Waiters 
steve@bravosingingwaiters.co.uk 
07737139480 
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Bands  
Alive Network  Hire Live Music | Booking 

Agent 
enquiries@alivenetwork.com 
01782 740839 

Foxland   foxlandband@gmail.com 
 

Function Central 
Drum n Bass Band   

Hire Function Bands, DJs & 
Entertainers 

info@functioncentral.co.uk  
0333 2420560 

Mitchell and Vincent  Mitchell and Vincent – 
Acoustic Duo 

mitchellandvincent@gmail.com 
07817318391 David Mitchell 

Normad Audio Solutions  
The Enrichments Band  

Nomad Live Ltd luke@nomadaudiosolutions.co.uk 
07929623764 

Richer Music Agency  
Stereo Jacks Band  

Richer Music info@richmusic.co.uk 
001934 820371 

   

Acoustic Music  
The Buzztones   contact@thebuzztones.co.uk 

Ricky  
The Grey Dogs Jazz Band  johnpaddyrobson@tiscali.co.uk 

01749 838763 
Bridge Strings   enquiries@bridgestrings.com 

Wesley 07786625580  
DB horns  
‘Master Blasters’  

 thedbhorns@gmail.com 
Tom, Sam & Mike 

Harpist  Sally Jenkins | Harpist, harp 
player 

sallyharp@btinternet.com 
07971693101 

The Footloose Four  Shortened: Count on 
Loomis UK 

nc.white@myyahoo.com 
07977653259 

Mitchell and Vincent  Mitchell and Vincent – 
Acoustic Duo 

mitchellandvincent@gmail.com    

Severn Duo  Hire Severn Duo | String duo severnduo@outlook.com 
 

Disco  
Goldbeat Entertainment  Home - GoldBeat 

Entertainment 
richard@goldbeatentertainment.co.uk 
01372 600600 

Kieran Clarke  Kieran Clarke Entertainment info@kieranclarkeents.co.uk 
07849 150594 

The Wedding Players  Wedding DJ service music@theweddingplayers.com 
01275 393114 
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Bands Continued  
Snappa  MEDIA | Snappa snappa@snappa.co.uk 

07890149661 
Spectrum  The Spectrum| Live party 

band 
info@thespectrum.org.uk 
07759 093212 

The Blue Lion Band  Blue Lion Band Damien Eldridge 
07459582882 

The Chip Shop  Boys  The Chip Shop Boys info@chipshopboys.com 
01242 806101 

The Trends  The Trends info@thetrendspartyband.com 
07415 602037 

The Washboard Resonators  thewashboardresonators martynroper@hotmail.co.uk 
 

 

Children  
Pitch Up & Play  Pitch Up and Play hello@pitchupandplay.co.uk 

07361806374 
Sitters  Approved Hotel Sitters - 

Babysitting Service | Sitters 
enquiries@sitters.co.uk 
03330 032888 

Stacey Norris  staceynorris49@yahoo.co.uk 
07843800851 

 

Dog Care  
Hylands Dog Care  Home | hylandsdogcare hylandsdogcare@btinternet.com 

01749 880391 
Doggy “Do” Care www.doggydoos.co.uk enquiries@doggydocare.co.uk 

07793 144398 
 

Wine & Fizz 
Vine Wine  Vine Wine paddy.magill@vine-wine.co.uk 

07768795904 
Majestic  Majestic Yeovil yeo@majestic.co.uk 

01935 474297 
 

Gift Lists  
Prezola  Prezola | Wedding Gift List 

Is Free 
 

The Wedding Shop  The Wedding Shop  
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